YEARS
SINCE 1956
RIG SUPPLY
2
AL
FA
GO

Dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
Item
Code
Part Number
Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Thread
in
Thread
type
Hose OD
min-max
mm
2302332 I1728M00-076090 3 76 3 NPT 88-102
2302333 I1728M00-102114 4 102 4 NPT 114-128
2302334 I1728M00-127140 5 127 5 NPT 139-153
2302335 I1728M00-152165 6 152 6 NPT 166-184
I1728M0D-102114 4 102 4 NPT 132
2307464 I1728M0D-127140 5 127 5 NPT 157
 // ALFACRIMP COMBINATION NIPPLE
NPT Male complete with pre-crimped ferrule - Plated steel
 // COMBINATION NIPPLE
 // ALFACRIMP COMBINATION NIPPLE
NPT Male complete with pre-crimped ferrule - Stainless steel 316
Item
Code
Part Number
Hose ID
in
Hose ID
 mm
Thread
in
Thread
type
Hose OD
min-max
mm
2307196 I3728M00-076090 3 76 3 NPT 88-102
2307198 I3728M00-102114 4 102 4 NPT 114-128
2307200 I3728M00-127140 5 127 5 NPT 139-153
2307202 I3728M00-152165 6 152 6 NPT 166-184
I3728M0D-102114 4 102 4 NPT 132
I3728M0D-127140 5 127 5 NPT 157
FITTINGS // COMBINATION NIPPLE
OTHER THREAD TYPE ON REQUEST
11
FI

FITTINGS // COMBINATION NIPPLE
Item
Code
Part Number
Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Thread
in
Thread
type
Hose OD
min-max
mm
I37F8M00-076090 3 76 3 NPT 88-102
I37F8M00-102114 4 102 4 NPT 114-128
I37F8M00-127140 5 127 5 NPT 139-153
I37F8M00-152165 6 152 6 NPT 166-184
I37F8M0D-102114 4 102 4 NPT 132
I37F8M0D-127140 5 127 5 NPT 157
Item
Code
Part Number
Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Thread
in
Thread
type
Hose OD
min-max
mm
2302375 I17F8M00-076090 3 76 3 NPT 88-102
2302376 I17F8M00-102114 4 102 4 NPT 114-128
2302377 I17F8M00-127140 5 127 5 NPT 139-153
2302378 I17F8M00-152165 6 152 6 NPT 166-184
I17F8M0D-102114 4 102 4 NPT 132
I17F8M0D-127140 5 127 5 NPT 157
 // ALFACRIMP COMBINATION NIPPLE
NPT Male complete with pre-crimped ferrule - Offshore - For Hook hose lifter - Stainless steel 316
 // COMBINATION NIPPLE
NPT Male
Item
Code
Part Number
Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Thread
in
Thread
type
Material
Note
Ferrule to be used
2307455 I1728100-203219 8 203 8 NPT PLATED STEEL 2307171 (I107U203-219235)
I3728100-203219 8 203 8 NPT S/S 316 2307173 (I307U203-219235)
OTHER THREAD TYPE ON REQUEST
12
FI
TT
IN
GS
Dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
Item
Code
Part Number
Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Flange
type
Material
Hose shank &
Flange
Note
Ferrule to be used
2307211 I17BE67B-A00051 2 51 ASA 150 PLATED STEEL 1236591 (H1200TX2-320000)
2307255 I37BE67B-A00051 2 51 ASA 150 S/S 316 1240554 (H3200TX2-320000)
2307220 I17BE67B-A00203 8 203 ASA 150 PLATED STEEL 2307171 (I107U203-219235)
2307264 I37BE67B-A00203 8 203 ASA 150 S/S 316 2307173 (I307U203-219235)
Item
Code
Part Number
Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Flange
type
Hose OD
min-max
mm
2307300 I17BEW7B-076076 3 76 ASA 150 88-102
2302366 I17BEW7B-102102 4 102 ASA 150 114-128
2307303 I17BEW7B-127127 5 127 ASA 150 139-153
2302368 I17BEW7B-152152 6 152 ASA 150 166-184
I17BEW7B-00D102 4 102 ASA 150 132
I17BEW7B-00D127 5 127 ASA 150 157
 // FIXED FLANGE ASA 150
FITTINGS // FLANGED FITTING
 // FIXED FLANGE - SLIP ON RF - ASA 150
Serrated hose shank complete with pre-crimped ferrule - Plated Steel
 // FIXED FLANGE - SLIP ON RF - ASA 150
Serrated hose shank complete with pre-crimped ferrule - Stainless steel 316
 // FIXED FLANGE - SLIP ON RF - ASA 150
Serrated hose shank
Item
Code
Part Number
Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Flange
type
Hose OD
min-max
mm
2307330 I37BEW7B-076076 3 76 ASA 150 88-102
2307332 I37BEW7B-102102 4 102 ASA 150 114-128
2307334 I37BEW7B-127127 5 127 ASA 150 139-153
2307336 I37BEW7B-152152 6 152 ASA 150 166-184
I37BEW7B-00D102 4 102 ASA 150 132
I37BEW7B-00D127 5 127 ASA 150 157
OTHER FLANGE TYPE ON REQUEST
13
FI
TT
IN
GS
Dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
Item
Code
Part Number
Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Flange
type
Material
Hose shank &
Flange
Note
Ferrule to be used
2307222 I17BE79A-A00051 2 51 ASA 150 PLATED STEEL 1236591 (H1200TX2-320000)
2307266 I37BE79A-A00051 2 51 ASA 150 S/S 316 1240554 (H3200TX2-320000)
2307231 I17BE79A-A00203 8 203 ASA 150 PLATED STEEL 2307171 (I107U203-219235)
2307275 I37BE79A-A00203 8 203 ASA 150 S/S 316 2307173 (I307U203-219235)
Item
Code
Part Number
Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Flange
type
Hose OD
min-max
mm
2307306 I17BET9A-076076 3 76 ASA 150 88-102
2307308 I17BET9A-102102 4 102 ASA 150 114-128
2307310 I17BET9A-127127 5 127 ASA 150 139-153
2307312 I17BET9A-152152 6 152 ASA 150 166-184
I17BET9A-00D102 4 102 ASA 150 132
I17BET9A-00D127 5 127 ASA 150 157
Item
Code
Part Number
Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Flange
type
Hose OD
min-max
mm
2307338 I37BET9A-076076 3 76 ASA 150 88-102
2307340 I37BET9A-102102 4 102 ASA 150 114-128
2307342 I37BET9A-127127 5 127 ASA 150 139-153
2307344 I37BET9A-152152 6 152 ASA 150 166-184
I37BET9A-00D102 4 102 ASA 150 132
I37BET9A-00D127 5 127 ASA 150 157
 // SWIVEL FLANGE ASA 150
FITTINGS // FLANGED FITTING
 // SWIVEL FLANGE - LAP JOINT FF - ASA 150
Serrated hose shank complete with pre-crimped ferrule - Plated Steel